Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Floyd M. Minks	08/10/2005
Mr. Jeffrey K. Minks	09/01/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Minks Engineering, Inc.	
Street Address:	2700 Partin Settlement Road	
City:	Kissimmee	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34744	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60422717
Patent Number:	6906480
Application Number:	11138770
Application Number:	11151690

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)841-2343

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (407)841-2330

Email: swelch@addmg.com

Correspondent Name: Carl M. Napolitano, Ph.D.

Address Line 1: 255 South Orange Ave., Suite 1401

Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32621
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carl M. Napolitano

PATENT REEL: 016641 FRAME: 0088

500055147

160.00

3H \$160

Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016641 FRAME: 0089

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Floyd M. Minks, of 2700 Partin Settlement Road, Kissimmee, FL 34744, Jeffrey K. Minks, of 2077 Live Oak Blvd., St. Cloud, FL 34771, hereinafter collectively referred to as Assignors, have made certain improvements or inventions in Regulator Control Circuit and Method, in the following U.S. Patent and Applications which are also referenced on the attached Appendix A: Application Serial No. 60/422,717 filed on October 31, 2002; Application Serial No. 10/698,324 filed on October 31, 2003 which has issued as U.S. Patent No. 6,906,480; Application Serial No. 11/138,770 filed on May 26, 2005; Application Serial No. 11/151,690 filed on June 13, 2005 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, **Minks Engineering, Inc.**, a Florida corporation, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Application, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on the inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any applications claiming priority thereto, any continuing applications, including divisions, continuations, or continuations-in-part applications, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such applications or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of the patents; and Assignors do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and all foreign patent offices to issue all patents on the United States or foreign patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

And Assignors for the consideration hereby covenant and agree that Assignors are the owners of the full title herein conveyed and have the right to convey the same, and agree that Assignors will communicate to Assignee any facts known to Assignors respecting the invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by Assignee, sign all lawful papers deemed by Assignee as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on the invention and enforcing proper protection under the patents, but in every instance at Assignees' expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on the day and year set forth below.

Date: 10 any 05

FLOYD M. MINKS

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ORANGE

On this day of 416157, 2005, before me personally appeared the above-named Floyd M. Minks, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Carl M. Napolitano
My Commission DD049023
Expires August 12, 2005

My Commission Expires:

Blid ans

PLI SM

PATENT REEL: 016641 FRAME: 0090 Assignment for: U.S. Serial No. 11/151,690 Filed: June 13, 2005

Date: 4-1-2005

STATE OF _______COUNTY OF

On this day of Color, 2005, before me personally appeared the above-named **Jeffrey K. Minks**, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein-set forth.

Not valid with out page 1 initialed by AM.

NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:

APPENDIX A TO ASSIGNMENT

SERIAL NO./FILING DATE	PATENT NO. ISSUE DATE	FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	TITLE
60/422,717		Floyd M. Minks	Regulator Control
10/31/2002		Jeffrey K. Minks	Circuit and Method
10/698,324	6,906,480	Floyd M. Minks	Regulator Control
10/31/2003	06/14/2005	Jeffrey K. Minks	Circuit and Method
11/138,770		Floyd M. Minks	Regulator Control
05/26/2005		Jeffrey K. Minks	Circuit and Method
11/151,690		Floyd M. Minks	Regulator Control
06/13/2005		Jeffrey K. Minks	Circuit and Method

RECORDED: 10/14/2005

PATENT REEL: 016641 FRAME: 0092